Director Matteo Mura  

Registration fee for selection  
and 
enrolment fee  

Registration fee for selection:  

€ 60.00  

non-refundable contribution for administrative services (Article 1 of the 

call for applications). 

Enrolment fee: 

Total contribution: 14.800,00 (fourteen thousand eight hundred/00) Euro  

• first instalment 1.850,00 (one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty/00) Euro (to be paid by the deadline set for enrolment 
03/06/2026 for window 1, 28/07/2026 for window 2, 06/10/2026 
for window 3, 16/12/2026 for window 4);  

• second instalment 9.000,00 (nine thousand/00) Euro (to be paid 
by 31/01/2027);  

• third instalment 3.950,00 (three thousand nine hundred and 
fifty/00) Euro (to be paid by 31/03/2027). 

Where there is external funding (fundraising activities), the cost of 
enrolment can be reduced, assigning these reductions to candidates 
based on their position in the 4 ranking lists.  

Reduced fees according to the bands listed below are available for 
students’ awarded positions of merit in the qualifying lists for the 4 
selections: 

Band 1: Fees reduced to 10.800,00 (ten thousand eight hundred/00) Euro. 
The first instalment is 1.850,00 (one thousand eight hundred and fifty/00) 
Euro. The second instalment is 7.000,00 (seven thousand/00) Euro. The 
third instalment is 1.950,00 (one thousand nine hundred and fifty/00) 
Euro; 

Band 2: Fees reduced to 8.800,00 (eight thousand eight hundred/00) 
Euro. The first instalment is 1.850,00 (one thousand eight hundred and 
fifty/00) Euro. The second instalment is 6.950,00 (six thousand nine 
hundred and fifty/00) Euro. 

The first instalment must be paid on enrolment, according to the 
established calendar: 

Window 1: from 19/05/2026 to 03/06/2026 

Window 2: from 14/07/2026 to 28/07/2026 

Window 3: from 22/09/2026 to 06/10/2026 

Window 4: